

Number : 023/TGRA-IDX/XII/2021 Jakarta, 30 December 2021

To:

PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (Indonesia Stock Exchange, "IDX")

Gd. Bursa Efek Indonesia Tower I Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190

Subject : Announcement of Electronic Public Expose of PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk. (TGRA)

2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the IDX Directors' Decision No. Kep-360/BEJ/07-2004 dated 19 July 2004 on Regulation I-E concerning Disclosure Obligations, PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk. ("**Company**") wishes to inform you that the Company will hold an electronic Public Expose on:

Day/Date : Friday, 14 January 2022 Time : 10.00 – 11.30 WIB

Venue : Lippo Puri Tower #0905, St. Moritz

Jalan Puri Indah Boulevard U1-3 CBD Jakarta Barat – 11610

(Public Expose Live 2021)

Link address : Pubex Live 2021 schedule and registration through

https://forms.gle/qdShN49piRr5HWKp7

Further information on https://www.idx.co.id/ (Investor-Public Expose

Live 2021 page)

We thank you for your kind attention.

Sincerely yours,

PT TERREGRA ASIA ENERGY, Tbk.

[signed]

DANIEL TAGU DEDO

Director

Copies made to:

- 1. Board of Directors of PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk
 - Dewan Direksi PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk
- 2. Board of Commissioners of PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk
 - Dewan Komisaris PT Terregra Asia Energy Tbk

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.